ASS. REC. BY: Steve - CS/A/G 2100	7572 /EVF3
From: Dale:  Estimated Cost:  Op TP1WS1JPRESIOD RESIEVA / INVIMV To Inspect Vahicla No: at Workshop m/s of Insured: Policy No. Claims No.  Sum Insured: Excess: (Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Veli No: SLE 3(38) YI Regni: 17/19  Type M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Vare / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailer or  Make: KIA (PIUTO c.c. 15.9/  Colour A/C: Insured / Std / Nt / N  Sp. Reading HU(28 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Nt / N  Eng/No:  C/No: KNAF 3416 M/K 5245 435  Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt  Sleering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modl: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: 225/45 R/7  R: 11
repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  Cum Surn:  % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN/OUT  Date:  Date / Yims Action / Instruction	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM / TOYO / YOKO or MFER / A  Front Real Real Mr  UBal. 4 mm R/Bal. 4 mr  D.O.A. 12/7/1/ Survey held at CYCR / CIMP/2  Des. of Damages (Frt) / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  The : U/C / CHase is frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  1: Site Insp (\$ )



## CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

Co Reg No : 199405410K

## **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info			
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte.	Cust No/Name	/CHEN KAIWEN, KELVIN		
Ltd.	Reg No/Reg Date	SLE3638Y / 02/07/201		
MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT	Date In/Mileage			
78 SHENTON WAY #09-16	Chassis No	KNAF3416MK5048435		
AIG BUILDING	Engine No	G4FGKH742900		
SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Make/Model	KIA/CERATO 1.6 A SX SR G518		
	Colour/Trim	4SS SILKY SILVER / WK SATURN BLACK		

Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No			
LAX00000	Credit	12/07/2021/ 18:10	BLE	261 / Edwin Caina		35992			
		Description of Good	s / Services		Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	An	nount
REPAIR L LHF A PI	HF DOOR LLAR , R	, RHF DOOR , LHF WHE HF A PILLAR & BOTH F	ELHOUSE , I R CHASSIS			.00		00	4000.00
LHF A PI	LLAR FL	R , BONNET , LHF FEN HF DOOR , RHF FENDER FR CHASSIS	DER , LHF , RHF WHE	WHEELHOUSE , 5 X ELHOUSE , RHF A PILLAR	350			1750	4200.00
E PNT88000		DENCED A DADIATOR							100.00
M SUNDRY TOP UP A		IDENSER & RADIATOR			36				80.00
A 11900199		NGINE ASSY & GEARBO	CAO GIVE IN	VAY FOR REPAIR COLL			8	490	800.00
A 54900099		CTRICAL SYSTEM & AD.			7				30.00
	OUT DIA	AGNOSTIC CHECK ON ELI	ECTRONIC CO	ONTROL SYSTEM				1	120.00
E PNT88000 CONDUCT A WHEELALIG		ALIGNMENT-CELETTE BI	ENCH					-	120.00
		uterize Full Wheel A	lignment					X	240.00
M SUNDRY		DSCREEN GLASS						X	280.00
M SUNDRY		SCREEN SOLAR FILM						×	80.0
M SUNDRY		EN SEALANT R PLATE WITH CASING							50.0
M SUNDRY		OSION ON AFFECTED AR	EAS					45	14
M SUNDRY	150 S 15	Winterson Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care						49	60.0

Confirm & accepted by

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

Page 1 of 3



# CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

Co Reg No : 199405410K

## **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info			
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Cust No/Name Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No Make/Model Colour/Trim			

Account No	Terms	Date/Time	Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No			
_AX00000	Credit	12/07/202	NORTH CONTRACTOR STREET,	BLE	261 / Edwin Caina		35992			
CHOOL V. O.	224 244	Description	n of Good	s / Service	S	Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	Ar	nount
SUPPLY BOM SUNDRY	ODY PNL	SEALANT								
Sundries									20	30.0
A 33900099										
	FD Y ME	MDED ENGT	NE 9 0540		2000				1	800.0
1 COVER-FR	RIMDED	MBER , ENGI	NE & GEAR	BOX MOUNT	ING			- 1	•	
1 CAP-FRON	T HOOK	- mis				1.00	633.00	20.00		506.4
GRILLE-F			m 15			1.00	9.00	20.00		7.2
1 COVER-FR	RUMPER	FOG LAMP, LH				1.00	485.00	20.00		388.0
COVER-FR	BUMPER	FOG LAMP, RH	- MI			1.00		20.00		12.0
A LAMP ASS	Y-FRONT	FOG LH C	mil		prompt of the state of the stat	1.00		20.00		12.0
LAMP ASS	Y-FRONT	FOG.RH	mis	$\sim \Lambda$	Ц поо	Д1.00	303.00			242.4
MOULDING	-FRONT B	UMPER.IH 2	Tmit (	271		57.89	303.00			242.4
MOULDING	-FRONT B	UMPER RH	LANGE	2)		1.00	216.00			172.8
LAMP ASS	Y-SIDE R	EPEATER, LH	MIS			(4.66)	216.00			172.8
LAMP ASS	Y-SIDE R	EPEATER, RH	- MIS			1.00	143.00			114.4
AIR DUCT	-FR BUMP	ER.LH /	BR			1.00	143.00			114.
AIR DUCT	-FR BUMP	ER.RH /	Mi 5			1.00		20.00		11.
ABSORBER	-FRONT B	UMPER ENERG	Y /	NIS		1.00		20.00		11.
STIFFNER	-FR BPR	LWR /	CRU			1.00		20.00		67.
BRACKET-	FR BUMPE	R UPR SIDE	MTG /	G£		1.00	114.00			91.
BRACKET-	FR BUMPE	R UPR SIDE	MTG /	BK		1.00		20.00		17.
ULTRASON	IC SENSO	R ASSY-P.A.	5/1	115		4.00	163.00			17.
WIRING A	SSY-BUMP	ER EXTENSIO	IN /	TNI		1.00	207.00			521.
GARNISH-			- mis			1.00		20.00		165.
ORNAMENT			nis			1.00		20.00		30.
LAMP ASS	Y-HEAD, L	H - GR				1.00	2210.00			25.
LAMP ASS	Y-HEAD, R	H / CMÍ				1.00	2210.00			1768.
PANEL AS	SY-HOOD	- 00	<b>2</b> *			1.00	1502.00			1768. 1201.
HINGE AS	SY-HOOD,	LH - ()	C			1.00		20.00		34.
HINGE AS	SY-HOOD,	RH T	<b>17</b>			1.00		20.00		34.
PANEL-FE	NDER, LH	x R an				1.00	430.00			344.
1 PANEL-FE	NDER, RH	- 01)				1.00		20.00		344.
Confirm & a	accepted	by						20.00		344.
			LKK Au	to Consultar	its hence notify					
				airer of the						
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		er spray painting					
			115.50		art(s) during resurvey	1				
Authorizat	-1				ct to confirmation					
Authorized	signator	y and compar	y stampid p	arty survey is o	n a "Without Prejudice" basis					

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would then that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before Commenced to the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



## CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

Co Reg No : 199405410K

## **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info			
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENION WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Cust No/Name Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No Make/Model Colour/Trim			

ccount No	Terms Date	Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No		
AX00000	Credit 12/0	7/2021/ 18:10	BLE	261 / Edwin Cain	a	35992		
	Des	cription of Good	s / Services		Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	Disc%	Amount
M INSULATO	R-FENDER LH	Κ			1.00	27.00		21.6
M INSULATO	R-FENDER RH	4			1.00	27.00		21.60
	INSULATING	X			1.00	156.00	20.00	124.80
M LATCH AS	[1] [1] 11 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [				1.00	103.00	20.00	82.40
	SY-FRONT WHEEL	.LH ?			1.00	95.00	20.00	76.00
M GUARD AS	SY-FRONT WHEEL	RH ?			1.00	95.00	20.00	76.00
	SY-UNDER COVER	1111			1.00	117.00	20.00	93.60
	NDSHIELD X	2.00			1.00	821.00	20.00	656.80
	-WINDSHIELD GL	ASS X			1.00	56.00	20.00	44.80
	SY-COWL TOP -				1.00	247.00	20.00	197.60
	ASSY-AIR /	GR I	П		[71.00	174.00	20.00	139.20
M DUCT-EXT		200 1	257	ima	£ 2.00	5.00	20.00	4.00
11	IR INTAKE	CRY 1	511		1.00		20.00	7.20
M DUCT ASS	BANG TELEPHONE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Ru L	O) (4	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1 (4.60-	55.00	20.00	44.00
	Y-EXTENSION	/ 13R			1.00	115.00	20.00	92.00
	R & PUMP ASSY	-WASHER X			1.00	146.00	20.00	116.80
	R,LH - MI	ſ			1.00	28.00	20.00	22.4
4 GUARD-AI					1.00	28.00	20.00	22.4
	R ASSY-COOLER	- GT			1.00	687.00	20.00	549.6
M RADIATOR					1.00	646.00	20.00	516.8
M BLOWER A	na na				1.00	656.00	20.00	524.8
	Y-RADAATOR, LW	9 1 2			1.00	40.00	20.00	32.0
M FILLER N	NECK ASSY-RADI	ATOR -			1.00	28.00	20.00	22.4
	SY-RADIATOR, UP				1.00		20.00	21.6
	DIATOR INLET	1			1.00	31.00	20.00	24.8
	ASSY-ENGINE S	IDT (			1.00	107.00		85.6
	ASSY-ENG MTG	0 0			1.00	93.00	20.00	74.4
M BRACKET	ASST-ENG MIG	TG C			1.00	208.00	20.00	166.4
M BRACKET	ASSY-ENGINE M	STON MTG			1.00	204.00	20.00	163.2
M BRACKET	ASSY-TRANSMIS	STON MILO		14 14 SAVERNOON N	1 00	150.00	20.00	120.0
	ASSY-ROLL ROD MBER COMPL	^		13/7/21, 3.093	1.00	1156.00	20.00	924.8
- Choosile		•		13/7/21, 3.092 Here (LKK)				
Confirm &	accepted by	SURVEYO						
		SURVEYO	R SIGNATUR		7% GST on	Ne 25598.		25,598. 1791.
		DATE:	Excu	P. 8 du1	— т	otal Payab	le	27,389.
	signatory and	REMARKS						

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work of the wor

SC1A217C0001 / CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/07/2021 09:53 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: TAN SHIEH YUEN VERSION: 1 (12/07/2021 09:53 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

12/07/2021 09:53 (SGT) 10/07/2021 13:40 (SGT) Yishun Street 61 & Yishun Central, Singapore JUNCTION OF YISHUN ST 61 & YISHUN CENTRAL Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **SLE3638Y** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner CHEN KAIWEN, KELVIN NRIC No SXXXX684J Email Address KELVINABRAMORICH@GMAIL.COM (Phone) +65-96465451 Mobile Phone No +65-96465451 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Kia Manufacturer Cerato Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to Yes your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category Auto Transmission 1600 CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage Fleet Policy 1900111039 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

CHEN KAIWEN, KELVIN SXXXX684J

30/01/1984 ate Of Birth Indoor Occupation 15/05/2009 Date Of Driving Pass 12 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Driving experience Gender (Phone) +65-96465451 Mobile Number +65-96465451 Alt. Phone Number KELVINABRAMORICH@GMAIL COM Email Address BLK 320D ANCHORVALE DRIVE #14-180 Address Address complement 544320 Postcode Yes Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Cross Junction Type of Accident Raining Weather Conditions Wet Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident No Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 HONG SHU BIN Name Female Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO ATTACHMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes No Was there any audio recorded? HOETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY !!

Vehicle Registration Number SMX3019Y
Vehicle Manufacturer Honda
Vehicle Model Shuttle
Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car



Address
Address Complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

GUEK KWANG YANG
(Phone) +65-81122633
NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd
-

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Hease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquirles by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

12/7/2024

Policy noticer's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

12 July 2,221

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel